2017-18 Men’s Indoor Season Bests

Date Meet

12.01.17 Blue & Gold Invite NTS
01.13.18 Wolverine Invite NTS
01.20.18 ND Invite 2"/6
01.26-27.18 Indiana Relays NTS
02.03-04.18 Meyo Invite NTS
02.09-10.18  SPIRE D-I Invite NTS
02.09-10.18 lowa State Classic NTS
02.17.18 Alex Wilson Invite NTS
02.22-24.18  ACC Indoor Championship 9%/15
03.09-10.17 NCAA Indoor Championship

* NTS — No Team Score

60 Meter

Athlete Meet Mark/Time
Troy Pride ACC Championship 6.73p (PR)
Chris Meng Alex Wilson Invite 7.17p (PR)
Antonio Villegas Blue & Gold Invite 7.26p

Zach Zajdel Wolverine Invite 7.07p

60 Meter Hurdles

Athlete Meet Mark/Time
Carter Sorenson Blue & Gold Invite 9.08p

200 Meter

Athlete Meet Mark/Time
Troy Pride ACC Championship 21.38 (PR)
Zach Zajdel ACC Championship 22.08
Edward Cheatham ND Invite 22.59 (PR)
Chris Meng Meyo Invite 22.94 (PR)
400 Meter

Athlete Meet Mark/Time
Edward Cheatham SPIRE Invite 48.58 (PR)
Drake Stimson Blue & Gold Invite 49.62

Zach Zajdel ACC Championship 48.70 (PR)
Patrick O’Mara ND Invite 50.65

Kirk Hansen Alex Wilson Invite 51.22
Carter Sorenson Meyo Invite 51.58 (PR)
Harvey Smith Alex Wilson Invite 52.10

600 Meter

‘University of Notre Dame
Track & Field

Athlete

Kirk Hansen
Elijah Silva
Clayton Goldman
Patrick O’Mara
Mat Frazier
Peter Werling
Drake Stimson
Billy Dolan

800 Meter
Athlete

Jacob Dumford
Elijah Silva
Clayton Goldman
Kirk Hansen
Matt Frazier
Evan Radomoski

1000 Meter
Athlete

Jacob Dumford
Carter Sorenson

Mile

Athlete

Yard Nuguse
Jacob Dumford
Brian Griffith
Parker Jones
Brent Kennedy
Andrew Alexander
Conner Sheryak
Kevin Salvano
Vincent Zona
Sean Kurdy
Clayton Goldman
Dustin Macuiba
Billy Dolan

3000 Meters
Athlete

Yared Nuguse
Tyler Keslin
Andrew Alexander
Brent Kennedy

Meet

Meyo Invite
Wolverine Invite
Wolverine Invite
Blue & Gold Invite
Wolverine Invite
Meyo Invite
Indiana Relays
Meyo Invite

Meet

lowa State Classic

Meyo Invite

Alex Wilson Invite

ACC Championship
Alex Wilson Invite

Blue & Gold Invite

Meet
Blue & Gold Invite
SPIRE Invite (Hept)

Meet

Meyo Invite
Meyo Invite

Alex Wilson Invite
ACC Championship
Alex Wilson Invite
Indiana Relays
Alex Wilson Invite
Wolverine Invite
Alex Wilson Invite
Indiana Relays
Blue & Gold Invite
Blue & Gold Invite
Alex Wilson Invite

Meet

lowa State Classic
lowa State Classic
Meyo Invite

ACC Championship

Mark/Time
1:21.46
1:21.90
1:23.21
1:23.45
1:23.94
1:24.81
1:24.91
1:25.57

Mark/Time
1:51.37 (PR)
1:51.60 (PR)
1:51.77 (PR)
1:51.79

1:53.67 (PR)
1:58.26

Mark/Time
2:21.45 (PR/SR)
2:45.34 (PR)

Mark/Time
4:02.44
4:03.43
4:10.67 (PR)
4:12.47 (PR)
4:13.26 (PR)
4:14.70
4:17.32
4:17.85
4:20.76 (PR)
4:22.69
4:23.28 (PR)
4:25.51
DNF

Mark/Time
8:04.67 (PR)
8:09.93 (PR)
8:16.32 (PR)
8:18.52 (PR)



Brian Griffith
Parker Jones
Anthony Williams
Peter Monahan
Peter Monahan
Conner Sheryak
Kevin Salvano
Sean Kurdy
Dustin Macuiba
Vincent Zona
Brendan Fraser
Kyle Fulk

Will Cole

5000 Meters
Athlete

Tyler Keslin

Brent Kennedy
Kevin Salvano
Peter Monahan
Anthony Williams
Connor Sheryak

4x400m Relay
Athlete

Zandel, Goldman,
Hansen, Cheatham

Cheatham, Zajdel,
O’Mara, Goldman

Cheatham, Zajdel,
Smith, Stimson

Zajdel, Frazier,
Cheatham, O’Mara

DMR
Athlete

Dumford, Cheatham,

Silva, Nuguse

Long Jump
Athlete

Antonio Villegas

Carter Sorenson

Triple Jump
Athlete

Osy Ekwueme

Meyo Invite

Blue & Gold Invite
ND Invite

Alex Wilson Invite
ND Invite

Blue & Gold Invite
Alex Wilson Invite
Alex Wilson Invite
Meyo Invite
Meyo Invite

Blue & Gold Invite
Blue & Gold Invite
Blue & Gold Invite

Meet

Meyo Invite

Meyo Invite

Meyo Invite

ACC Championship
Meyo Invite

Meyo Invite

Meet
ACC Championship

Blue & Gold Invite

Meyo Invite

ND Invite

Meet
Alex Wilson Invite

Meet
Meyo Invite

Meyo Invite

Meet
Alex Wilson Invite

8:20.16 (PR)
8:22.67
8:22.72 (PR)
8:22.74 (PR)
8:25.81 (PR)
8:26.77
8:30.90 (PR)
8:35.30 (PR)
8:36.98 (PR)
8:38.60 (PR)
8:42.51
8:58.38
9:03.29

Mark/Time
14:25.61
14:27.66 (PR)
14:35.03
14:32.93 (PR)
15:08.88
15:23.42

Mark/Time
3:17.21

3:21.41

3:21.71

3:25.30

Mark/Time
9:28.79 (SR)

Mark/Time
6.94m (PR)
(22-09)

6.58m
(21-07)

Mark/Time
13.33m (PR)
(43-09.00)

High Jump
Athlete

Matt Birzer

Hunter Holton

Carter Sorenson

Pole Vault
Athlete
Landon Shank

Carter Sorenson

Shot Put
Athlete
Daniel Hardiman

Shae Watkins

Logan Kusky

John Stefan

Carter Sorenson

Weight Throw
Athlete

Logan Kusky

Shae Watkins

John Stefan

Hept
Athlete

Carter Sorenson

Meet
Meyo Invite

Alex Wilson Invite

Wolverine Invite

Meet
ND Invite

Alex Wilson Invite

Meet
Blue & Gold Invite

ACC Championship

Blue & Gold Invite

ND Invite

SPIRE Invite (Hept)

Meet
ACC Championship

ACC Championship

Blue & Gold Invite

Meet
ACC Championship

Mark/Time
2.19m
(7-02.25)

2.07m
(6-09.50)

1.83m
(6-00)

Mark/Time
4.63m
(15-02.25)

4.10m (PR)
(13-05.25)

Mark/Time
16.19m
(53-01.50)

16.09m (PR)
(52-09.50)

15.47m
(50-09.25)

15.67m (PR)
(51-05.00)

11.97m (PR)
(39-03.25)

Mark/Time
20.11m (PR)
(65-11.75)

16.56m (PR)
(54-04.00)

14.74m
(48-04.50)

Mark/Time
4,741 pts



c- Converted

p — Preliminary event
s — Semi Final event

f — Final event

PR — Personal Record
SR — School Record



